

### **TOWN OF ERIN PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY COMMTITEE**

#### 1.0 Mandate

To aid in the execution of the goals and objectives provided in the Parks, Recreation and Culture Master Plan as prioritized by Council and under the direction of designated staff member.

# 2.0 Goals and Objectives

- To provide advice as to how trail development features may be achieved through the adoption of appropriate municipal policies;
- To promote the awareness of the Town of Erin's Trails and Recreation projects;
- Communicating, and collaborating where appropriate, with other Town of Erin staff and committees;
- To promote the awareness of the Town of Erin's existing network of trails and those proposed through publications, events, public speaking, displays, signage and plaques; and
- Assist the Director in bringing together informal groups to determine the parks and recreation needs of the community;
- To review and advise on the recreation needs of the community;
- To promote volunteerism through supporting projects and services related to parks and recreation

# 3.0 Guiding Principles

Principles that guide the Town of Erin Parks, and Recreation Advisory Committee include:

- A commitment to enhancing the quality of life for all residents
- A commitment to fostering a greater appreciation for parks and recreation development and utilization within the Town of Erin
- A commitment to collaboration and partnership to achieve common objectives

### 4.0 Number of Members

The Town of Erin Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee shall consist of 5-10 members appointed by resolution of Council. The membership shall be comprised of members of the public and shall include one Councilor.

### 5.0 Member Qualifications

While qualifications are not mandatory with the exception that members must reside within the Town of Erin, experience relating to trails, and parks and recreation is considered an asset.

# 6.0 Frequency of Meetings

Committee meetings will be held a minimum of four times a year and will be prescheduled by the Clerk's Office.